Rev. AA2, 26-Mar-2012   Page 1 / 15  www.power-one.com
MBC250-10XXG Data Sheet
            12VDC, 24 VDC, 48VDC
Applications
• Medical, Telecom, Datacom, Industrial equipment
Features
• Designed for Medical equipment (meet MOOP and MOPP)
• High efficiency up to 90% at 230Vac full load

MBC250-10XXG Data Sheet
            12VDC, 24 VDC, 48VDC
1 ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Family
Output Power
Dash # Outputs
Standard: 0
S-Type: 1-9
Vo-Voltage
RoHS
compliant
MBC250-10XX 250W - 1 0 12VDC / 24VDC / 48VDC G
2 OVERVIEW
The MBC250-10XXG is a high efficiency and high power
density AC to DC power supply. It use single phase
transition mode PFC converter and well proven two-FET
forward converter with output diode rectifiers, providing
increased system reliability and high efficiency. With
around 1 m/s system air cooling, MBC250-1012G can
delivery up to 228W continuous output power and 252W for
MBC250-1024G and MBC250-1048G .
Figure 1: MBC250-10XXG block diagram
Rev. AA2, 26-Mar-2012   Page 3 / 15  www.power-one.com
MBC250-10XXG Data Sheet
            12VDC, 24 VDC, 48VDC
3 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings may cause performance degradation, adversely affect long-term reliability,
and cause permanent damage to the supply.
Parameter Conditions / Description Min Nom Max Unit
Vi maxc Max continuous input Continuous   264 VAC
4 ENVIRONMENTAL AND MECHANICAL
Parameter Conditions / Description Min Nom Max Unit
TA Ambient temperature Vi min to Vi max, I1 nom,  -10  +50 °C
TAext Extended temp range Derated output +50  +70 °C
TS Storage temperature Non-operational -40  +85 °C
 Dimensions
Width  76.2  mm
Height  38.1  mm
Depth  127.0  mm
M Weight   0.5  kg
5 INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
General Condition: TA = -10… 50 °C unless otherwise noted.
Active fan air cooling required: 200 LFM (1 m/s)
Parameter Conditions / Description Min Nom Max Unit
Vi nom Nominal input voltage  100  240 VAC
Vi Input voltage ranges Normal operating (Vi min to Vi max) 90  264 VAC
Ii max Max input current    3.5 Arms
Ii p Inrush current limitation Vi nom=115VAC, T= 25°C (see Figure 2)
Vi nom=230VAC, T= 25°C (see Figure 3)
30
60
Ap
Fi Input frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
PF Power factor Vi nom==264VAC, > 0.5 Io nom 0.9   W/VA
Vi on Turn-on input voltage1) Ramping up 82  89 VAC
Vi off Turn-off input voltage1) Ramping down 78  85 VAC
η Efficiency
Vi nom=230VAC,  0.5∙Io nom, Vo nom, TA = 25 °C 882)
%
Vi nom=230VAC,  1.0∙Io nom, Vo nom, TA = 25 °C 90
Thold Hold-up Time
After last AC zero point, Vo within regulation,
Vi = 115 VAC, Po nom
12 18  ms
Li Earth leakage current 264Vac at 60Hz   300 uA
1) The power supply is provided with a minimum hysteresis of 2 V during turn-on and turn-off within the ranges.
2) For MBC250-1012G/1048G half load  minimum efficiency is 87.5%.
Rev. AA2, 26-Mar-2012   Page 4 / 15  www.power-one.com
MBC250-10XXG Data Sheet
            12VDC, 24 VDC, 48VDC
INPUT FUSE